

SLP(C)... 4967 OF 2001

ITEM No.6

Court No. 6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 4967/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/1999 in CMWP 10646/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUD INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1-Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & for c/delay in
refiling SLP & Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Issue notice on the application for condonation
of delay as well as on S.L.P.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No. 11528/2001.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to amend
the application for condonation of delay.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)
Court Master